NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN T} AT THE CONCLUSION OF THY SE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRA COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROCESSING OF SUCHj
- VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOAR,D OF
: SUPERVISORS AR ‘ '

| YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR»
 HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE







CODE ENF ORCEMENT BEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
September 9, 2013, | | |
Shenandoah Springs LLC
7266 Edinger Avenue
Suite L

Huntington Beach, CA 91647

RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the oommumty of THOUSAND PLMS Cahfomla, Assessor s
Parcel Number 694-071-016 -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the commumty ,
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Sectlon No.
: 15 16 020 (Ord. 457) ,8. 120 010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code : ‘

Sald vmlatmn is descnbed as: ‘
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An mspectlon was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to- complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
~ Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects " which sets forth the conditions that render the buﬂdmg unsafe for human habltatlon

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the
~ Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated .
with the abatement of such nuisance. : : : :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation -

Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization pald or mcurred inthe

taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulatlon of rubbish or other matenai dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the envn'onment on any real property in the umncorporated area of

- Riverside County owned by them or under their control. :

. 'YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMSPLY with the provnsions of the ordinance by: . ~
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Bulldmg and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolitionand
- removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply w1th the prowsrons ‘
“of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day penod

- 2) Remove all rubblsh and dlspose of it in an approved legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY' September 20 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

- 38686.EL CERRITO ROAD SUITE 200, PALM DESERT. ‘CA9221I
- (760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393—3477 :






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT THE CONCLUSION OF TI{I.ASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRA _COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
- VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. R . | e

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
- OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

- CODE ENFORCEMENTDEPARTMENT

- By: He’ct - C ‘ ement Oﬁ‘ic‘er’ '







CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION |
September 9, 2013 |
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP |

10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 7TH FLOOR
ATTN WILLIAM BERNFIELD ESQ

Lk Los Angeles CA 90067

" RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the oommumty of THOUSAND PLMS Callfomta, Assessor s
* Parcel Number 694—071-016

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that propeny owned or controlled by you at 73 590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-0186, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) 8.120 010 (Ord 541) of the vaers1de County Code

Said vmlatlon is descnbved as: e .
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above—referenced subject property in response to complamts
- received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” ‘which sets forth the c:ondxtxons that render the bualdmg unsafe for huma;n habttatxon

NOTICE {S HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply w1th thms notice w1ll result in further’ cxv:l cnmmal or
administrative proceedmgs for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in

~ the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of -

~ all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the ,
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusnon of this case, you w1ll receive a Smtemcnt of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nutsance : : '

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue g_t_lg T@x_auotl
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprec:atlon, or amorttzataon paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the aceumulatlon of rubbish or other matenal dangerous or
~ injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the umncorpor&ted area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control : :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY thk the provisions of the ordmance by : ' ,

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this -
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and

- removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provxsxons

, of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod
~2) Remove all rubbxsh and dxspose of it in an approved, Iegal landfill.

- COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ' t L »

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALM DESERT CA 9221 T
E (760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1.r AT THE CONCLUSION OF T[—I‘ASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 'ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

- VIOLATION(S), AT AN H()URLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF .
" SUPERVISORS. ,

YOU WILL HAVE TI{E RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1. 16.080 (‘)F RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE

CODE ENFORA TD: 'ARTMENT







' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
September 9,2013 |
a S.TERLINK BANK AND TRUST FSB

ONE TOWNE SQUARE 17TH FLOOR
SOUTHFIELD MI 48076

| “RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS, Cahforma, Assessor s
Parcel Number 694- 071-016 o

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in v1olat10n of Sectlon(s) RCC Section No.
~ 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), 8.120.010 (Ord 541), of the Riverside County Code

‘ Sald violation is desenbed as:

~ 1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made ef the above-referenced subjeet property in response to cemplamts
- received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of = -
- Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," whlch sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that faﬂure to comply with this notice W1ll result in' further civil, criminal, or -
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the .

- Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusxon of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nulsance :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIV EN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Reve g&_t_g @ Tg_xa;tlon :
- Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes deprecxatlon, or amomzauon paid or incurred i m the
' taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. -
'2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of ruhb:sh or other material, dangemus or.
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any reai property in the umncorporated area of
' Rwers1de County owned by them or under their control.

 YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordmance by:
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this =
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
~ conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the prov1sxons ;
: of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod : ,
2) Remove all rubbish and depose of it in an approved legal landfill

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN’ -
'LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. : :

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD SUITE 200, PALM DESERT CA 9221 I
~ - (760) 393-3344 « FAX (760)393- 3477 :






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN @@AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TI.CASE;YQU WILL RECEIVE A
'SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
 SUPERVISORS. e R T

~ YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

- HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. i

" DEPA]

- CODE ENFOR

CEME X TMENT







CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE |

| NOTICE (‘)OFVVIO‘LATION'
|  September 9, 2013

RDR Springs LLC
52050 Industrial Way
- Attn: David R. Brudvik
, Coachella CA 92236

- RE CASE NO CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS, Cahfomla, Assessor’s
~ Parcel Number 694-071-016 R ;

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controllcd by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the commumty
- of THOUSAND PLMS Cahforma, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
' 15 16. 020 (Ord. 457),8.120.010 (Ord 541), of the Riverside County Code. ' :

Said violation is descnbed as: ‘ 5

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An mspectlon was made of the above-referenced sub]ect property in response to complaints
‘received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notxce of Defects," whlch sets forth the conditions that render the buﬂdmg unsafe for human habitation.

, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
‘administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noneomphance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense assocxated i
- with the abatement of such nuxsance :

-NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance thh Sections 172’74 and 24436.5 of the _&evenue m Taxat;o
- Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amomzatxon paid or mcurred inthe
- taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbxsh or other material, dangerous or
- injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the env:ronment on any real property in the umncorporated area of
- Riverside County owned by them or under their control. -

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by
; l) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days ofthis
- notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
~conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
© removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the pmvmons '
~ of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod
2) Remove all rubblsh and dlspose of it in an approved, legal landﬁll ‘

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY. September 20, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. :

238686 EL CERRITO ROAD SUITE 200 PALM DESERT, CA 9221 1
: ‘ (760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477 & :






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT THE CONCLUSION OF THI SE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH , PROCESSING OF SUCH
- VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. . e 2 DS Tae I

_ YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

' CODE EN} DEPARTMENT

 By: H' . Codd\E bRement Officer






‘CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

'NOTICE OF VIOLATION

September 9, 2013

Fldehty Natlonal Txtle Company
135 Main St. Suite 1900
~ San Francxsco Ca 94105

- RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Cahfom;a, Assessor's -
Parcel Number 694-071-016 = : , : ,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73 59() ARMAND WAY in the commumty
- of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-07 1-016, is in vmlation of Sectlon(s) RCC Sectlon No.
+15.16.020 (Ord. 457) 8.120. 010 (Ord 541), of the vaersnde County Code ‘ :

Said vwlauon is described as: ' : SR ‘ :
'1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An. mspectxon was made of the above—referenoed subject property in response to complamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
*Riverside Ceunty Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
-~ -enclosed "Notlce of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the buzldmg unsafe for- human habmtatxon

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with thxs notice will result in funher civil, cnmmal or
.. administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in-
' the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the :
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusmn of this case, you will moelve a Statement of Expense assoc:lated
- with the abatement of such nuisance.

: NO’I’ICE IS FURTI-IER GIVEN that in accordance with Sectlons 17274 and 24436.5 of the &m g;;(j laxatlgg
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprecratton, or amortization pand or meurred in the
_taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulatxon of rubbish or other matenaL dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the umncorperaeed area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the pmvns:ons of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this

~ notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolitionand -

-removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply wrth the pmvxsxens

o of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day penod
o 2) Remove all rubblsh and dispose of itin an approved legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20 2913 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. : : , '

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT CA 9221 1
(760) 393-3344 » FAX (760) 393-3477






_ NOTICE 15 HEREBY GIVEN T AT THE CONCLUSION »OF'TH%SE 'YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. S e | . e

'YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
- HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. i

'CODE ENFORCEMENT D

By: Hector Herrera, Sr.






~ CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

- NOTICE OF VIOLATION

i September 9,2013

STARR FINLEY LLP ~

'C/O FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY
135 MAIN ST STE 1900 '

~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

- RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Cahfomla, Assessor s
: Parcel Number 694-071-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty ,
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in v1olatlon of Sectxon(s) RCC Section No ,
15.16 020 (Ord. 457) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Rlvermde County Code :

Said violation is descnbed as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complamts

- received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of

- Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notxce of Defects " which sets forth the condltlons that render the building unsafe for human habitatlon

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that fallure to comply thh this notice will result in further civil, cnmmal or

administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in

the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
- all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the

Riverside County Recorder's Office. Atthe conclus:on of thxs case, you will recelve a Statement of Expense assoctated R

with the abatement of such nuisance.

N OTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sectlons 17274 and 24436 5 of the M&W
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprecwtlon or amortlzauon pald or mcurred in the
- taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. :
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulatlon of rubbish or other matenal d&ngerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real propetty in the umncorpora’ted area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control. : ,

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provrsmns of the ordmance by:
l) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of thls
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
~ conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and -
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod

e 2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN :

- LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT CA 9221 -
‘ (760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477 :






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN T AT THE CONCLUSION OF TH‘%SE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF = ADMINISTRA COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ! PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE. OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. ARG — e B

'YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

“DEPARTMENT

s».\;‘ ém’ent Officer







' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
~ NOTICE OF VIOLATION
September'9 2013 | | | ’
TESERRA C/OMARC'S HOMME
‘POBOX 4250

PALM DESERT CA 92261

RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY m the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Callfomla, Assessor s
Parcel Number 694-071-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73 590 ARMAND WAY, in the commumty
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in v:olatlon of Sect:on(s) RCC Section No.
15, 16 020 (Ord 457) 8. 120 010 (Ord. 541) of the vaersxde County Code.

Said violation is descrlbed as: ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made ef the above-referenced subject property in response to complamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of -
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the

- enclosed "Notice of Defeots " whnch sets forth the conditions that render the bulldmg unsafe for human habxtatton :

: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, cnmmal or
- administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
~ all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompllanoe" has been recorded with the
~Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusmn of thls case, you will recewe a Statement of Expmse assomated
- with the abatement of such nuxsance ' :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Secnons 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and ng
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amorhzaﬁon pmd or incurred in the
' taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulatnon of rubblsh or other matenal dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unmcorporated area of
~ Riverside County owned by them or under their control. :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the pmvnslons of the ordinance by :

- 1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of thlS
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated i in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and )

- removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST i in the subject property may comply with the prowsmns 5
~of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod

2) Remove all rubbish and d:spc«se of it in an approved, legal landfill.

‘ 'COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. : PRI :

~ 38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT, CA 9221 1
: (760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393- 3477






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Tl AT THE CONCLUSION OF Tmsz YOU WILL RECEIVE A
~ SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WHIE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD  OF
SUPERVISORS. , i Sl . | S | R

~ YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
* HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENBS®CEMENT DEPARTMENT







 CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
8 ~ NOTICE OF VIOLATION -
~ September 9; 20‘13 | R
‘ MARC S HOMME
74361 HIGHWAY 111 SUITE 1
‘PO BOX 4250

- PALM DESERT, CA 92261

'RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY n the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Cahi"bmm, Assessor s
‘ Parcel Number 694—07 1-01 6

: NOT’ICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty :
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Sect;on(s) REC Sectmn No.
- 15.16. 020 (Ord 457),8.120.010 (Ord 541), of the szemde County Code. ' ‘

Sand vmlat:on is descnbed as: ‘ ‘
- 1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of thc above—referenced subject property in mponse to complamts ‘
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in'violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notlce of Defects," which sets forth the condmons that render the buxldmg unsafe for human habttanon

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice w;ll result in further civil, cnmmal or

~ administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in

~ the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphiance” has been recorded withthe

~ Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusxon of this case, you wﬂl receive a Statement of Expense assomawd
with the abatement of such nulsance : , o o RO

NOTICE IS F’URTHER GIVEN tha;t in accordance with Sectlons 17274 and 24436 5 of the Revenue and ]
~ Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortlzaﬁon paid or mcurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. ‘
~2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbxsh or other matenal dangerous or.
- injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, ‘on any real property in the unmcorporated area of
: invers;de County owned by them or under their control. : :

' YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIZREB TO COMPLY wnth the pmvisxons of the ordinance by: .
. '1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of t}ns
- notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
 conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and ,
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply w1th the provxs:ons’
© of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day penod
2) Remove all rubblsh and dlSpOSC of itin an approved legal landﬁll

- COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20 2013. FAILURE TO COM?LY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.. : . :

138686 EL CERRITO ROAD, ’SUITE 200", PALM DESERT, CA 92211 |
. - (760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477 .






" NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT THE CONCLUSION OF Tmsz YOU WILL RECEIVE A

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRA COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH  PROCESSING OF SUCH

o VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
‘ SUPERVISORS. ~ SRR A ‘ S , sl

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE 'CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR -

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. _
~ CODE EN,“““ CPEPARTMENT ‘ S “

 By: Hector Herrera, S. ode"En

s ;@a t Officer






CODE ENF ORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
| COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE |

' ‘NOTICE‘ OF VIO'LATI"ON]
Serptemkber 9,2013

"UNION BANK NA '
~ C/O MULVANEY, KAHAN, & BARRY
~ SAN DIEGO, CA92101 :

RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Caltfomxa, Assessor's s

- Parcel Number 694-071-01 6

~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty, -

of THOUSAND PLMS Cahforma, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Sectlon No. =
- 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord 54]) of the Riverside County Code.. '

 Said vxolatlon is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An mspecnon was made of the above-referenced sub)ect property in response to cemplamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
* Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the'
- enclosed “Notlce of Defects," which sets forth the condlnons that render the bmldmg unsafe for human habttatlon e

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that fallure to ccmpiy with this notice wﬂl result in further cmi cnmmal or -
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
~ all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’ s Office. At the conclusion of tlus case, you will receive a Statement of Expense assomated :
-~ with the abatement of such nuisance., , . 3 :
; : | ;
'NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Séctions 17274 and 24436 5 of the &W
- Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortlzatlon pald or mcurred in the
©taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. .
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other matenal dangerous or
. injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the umncorporated area of
Rwersxde County owned by them or under their control.. ~

"YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the pmvuions of the ordmanee by :

- 1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply thh the prov151cns
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perxod '

: ’2) Remove all rubblsh and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

= COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN“ :
’ LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAIN ST YOU. : O :

38686 EL CERR.ITO ROAD SUITE 200, PALM DESERT. ‘CA 92211 '
: (760) 393-3344 *FAX (760) 393-3477 ,






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT THE CONCLUSION OF THI%SE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
"SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRA' COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. : L SR “ , ‘ ' G '

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

DEPARTMENT

i B CODEEN e‘ CEMENA
'By: Hector-Herrers; St~Cade En

Officer






 CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
2 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

| 'NOTICE OF VIO'LATION
- September 9, 2013 ’

MICHAEL w CALHOUN AKAK MICHAEL CALHOUN
68323 MOONLIGHT DR :

CATHEDRAL CITY, CA 92234

RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the. commumty of THOUSAND PLMS, Cahforma Assessor s
Parcel Number 694-071—016 : « :

' NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty ’
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-07 1-016, is in violation of Secnon(s) RCC Section No :
15 16 020 (Ord. 457) 8.120.010 (Ord 541), of the Rwers;de County Code. ‘

Said violation is described as: : '
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violationof
“Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
~ enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the’ bmldmg unsafe for human habitation. »’

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further cml criminal, or -
‘ admmlstratlve proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of

- all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the -

~ Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conolusmn of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated

with the abatement of such nulsance

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance w1th Sectrons 17274 and 24436 5 of the Rev, gage and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortlzatton pald or meurred in the e
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. .

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulataon of mbbrsh or other maten&l dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the umnoorporated area of
Rlversrde County owned by them or under their control : :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY Wxth the provisions of the ordinance by: R
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of thls
~ notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provrsxons
, of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day perlod :
- 2) Remove all rubblsh and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. - ;

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013, FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU :

38686 EL CERR.ITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT, CA 9221 1
~(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477






NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN )T AT THE CONCLUSION OF THENASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WHE PROCESSING OF SUCH
'VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

~ SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

- HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

- CODE ENFORECEMENTDEPARTMENT







CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION N
September 9,2013 | |
MICHAEL WAYNE CALHOUN R
1091 4THST ~

‘ CALIMESA CA 92320-1538

' RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the community of THOUSAND PLMS, Cahfomia, Assessm“s
Parcel Number 694-071-016 . . : e

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73 590 ARMAND WAY, in the commumty :
of THOUSAND PLMS Cahfomla, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Sectron(s) RCC Section No '

1816, 020 (Ord. 457) 8. 120 010 (Or(L 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said vmlatmn is desenbed as: ' ‘
1) 15.16:020 (Ord. 457) - An mspectlon was made of the above»referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
- Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and 2 copy of the
5 enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the buﬂdmg unsafe for human habrtatlon E

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to camply w1th this notice wﬂl result in ﬁn‘ther cml crrmmai or
~ administrative. proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could resultin
_the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
. all ordinances and abatement of violative. conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
~ Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of thzs case, yeu w111 recewe a Statemem of Expense assocrated
wrth the abatement of such nuisance. :

,NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436 5 of the R Revenue m Igggggm '
- Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for i interest, taxes, depreciation, or- amortIZauon pald or mcurread in the
 taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other matenal dangems or
~_injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the - envrronment, on any real property in the unmcorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under thelr control ,

YOU ARE HEREBY REQU"{RED TO COM?LY thh the provisiﬁns of the ordmance by
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the- subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this o
- ‘notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abaté the unsafe
- conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
~ removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provrsrons :
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day ptmod
2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of i 1t inan approved legal landfill. :

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN il
- LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ; : : ‘

38686 EL: CERRITO ROAD SUITE 200 PALM DESERT CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393~ 3477 IR






~ NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN {@)T AT THE CONCLUSION OF

MSEYOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH@FHE PROCESSING OF SUCH

~ VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

V.};,CQDEE

. SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
‘HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (1) DAYS OF SERVICE
- OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.







'CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
-~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

- NOTICE OF VIOLATION
September 9, 2013 e " | o

~ MICHAEL CALHOUN AKA MICHAEL WAYNE
16032 WARRENLANE
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

_ RECASENO: CV1302621 a1 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the community of THOUSAND PLMS, Californis, Assessor's
: ParcelNumber694-071-016v S . . e : Lo

* NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that propetty owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY, in the community
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.

15.16.020 (Ord. 457) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. -

Said violation is describedas: 7 ‘ ' T R T

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints N
. received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
' Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or ,
“administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of

all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the y

Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated

- with the abatement of such nuisance. g : Lo ~ i

- NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred inthe
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. I i U

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons ot the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of

- Riverside County owned by them or under their control. : : : g o

- YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by: e s

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)-days of this

- notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and

© removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions

~ of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. -~~~ : :

- 2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

- COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINSTYOU. R |

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
, (760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477 f






NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN T AT THE CONCLUSION OF Tm%sm: YOU WILL RECEIVE A

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATYVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WHE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. e L E Fel e v .

© YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
- OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

 CODEENBORCEM | '

NT DERARTMENT






CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
" COUNTY OF RIVERSH)E

;NOTI’CEOF VIOLATION

l ~ September 9,2013 - -

 AMERICAN RESTORATION AND COATINGS INC
9905 PAINTER AVENUE#Q
“WHITTIER, CA 90605

RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS, Cahfonua, Assessor s -
‘ Parcel Number 694-07 1-016 , :

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 73590 ARMAND WAY inthe commumty { e
.. of THOUSAND: PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-016, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) 8. 120.010 (Ord 541) of the Rlvemde County Code ' 1

- Said violation is descrnbed as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An mspectton was made of the above—referenced subject property in responsc to oompiamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violationof =~
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the

- enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the condmons that render the building unsafe for huma:n habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply wrth this notice will result in ﬁn’ther civil, cnmmal or - .

administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
. the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of

all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the

- Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the concluslon of this case, you W1Il receive a Statement of Expense associated L

 with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revgmm ang thlgg
~Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprecnatlon or amomzatmn paid or mcurred inthe
‘taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. ‘

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulatlon of rubbxsh or other matenal dangemus or
- injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property inthe umncorporated area of ’
Riverside County owncd by them or under thelr control ' :

~ YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the p’mv:sions of the ordmance by ,
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of tlus
© notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe’
- conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and -
- removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject propetty may comply Wlth the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day permd
-2) Remove all rubblsh and dtspose of it in an approved legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20, 2013 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU : ~

38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200 PALM DESERT CA 92211
(760) 393 3344 FAX (760) 393-3477 »






- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ! " AT THE CONCLUSION OF ASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
~ SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRA COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ' "PROCESSING OF SUCH

:  VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE. BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS : :

. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
- HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

J ~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16. 0*80 OF RIVERS!DE COI)'NTY CODE.







CODE EN FORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
| COUNTY OF RIVERSIBE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
| ‘September9 203

MICHAEL WAYNE CALHOUN R
1333 RECHE CANYON RD # 205

~ COLTON, CA92324

- ~RE CASE NO: CV1302621 at 73590 ARMAND WAY in the commumty of THOUSAND PLMS Cahfomra, Assessor s
Parcel Number 694-071-016 : , ,

r N()TICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property ownod or controlled by you : at 73 590 ARMAND WAY in the community
of THOUSAND PLMS California, Assessor's Parcel Number 694-071-0186, is in vrolatron of Seotxon(s) RCC Sec’cron No ;
15 16.020 (Ord 457) 8. 120 010 (0rd 541) of the Raversxde County Code. ‘

~Said violation is described as: : ‘ e o

- 1). 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) = An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in rcsponse to complamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of

* Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defocts," which sets forth the ‘conditions that render the bmldmg unsafe for human habrmt;on -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with thrs notrce w111 resultin further cml, crrmmal or R
~ administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance-and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of -

all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
~ Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of thrs case, you will receive a Statement of Exponse assocla‘eed
with the abatement of such nmsance :

: NOTICE IS FUR’I‘EER GIVEN that in accordance wrth Sectlons 17274 and 24436.5 of the evenue: :
* Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprecratlon, or amortlzatwn patd or mcurmd n the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.
- 2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any rwl property in the unmcorporatod area of
Riverside County. owned by them or under their control , ; . s

a - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED 'I'O COMPLY with the provisions of the ordmance by

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)- days of thrs
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
 conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply vnﬁr ﬁic prov:slons
of this notice within fifteen (15) days aﬁer the expiration of the thlrty (30) day perrod o ‘

. - 2) Remove all rubbish and dlspose of it in an approved legal landfill

- COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 20 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN :
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU ' : : £ ~

' 38686 EL CERRITO ROAD, SUITE 200, PALM DESERT, CA 9221 1
T (760) 393- 3344 =FAX (760) 393 3477






~ NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 18T AT THE CONCL{ISION:OF T

, | m&: YOU WILL RECEIVE A
~ SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH WHE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $129.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS., e R T RSl DS i

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (16) DAYS OF SERVICE
~ OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORX

MENTDEPARTMENT

gont Ofﬁéef,
























DOC & 2013-oasi1072

- {When recorded please mail to: e

- JRivi¥side County Code Enforcement Department
(District 4 Office) - S

38686 El Cerrito Rd, Palm Desert. CA 92211
Mail Stop No, 4016

07/22/2013

0 Dyl

aper to whic is label is
TR e e ot
Larry;u Ward

County of Riversjide

e (@ G@‘\ o : R ‘ - Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

- NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF AD)

lnthe matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of )

STRATIVE PROCEED N

S ; ; © CaseNo.CVI3-02621
' MiﬁhaelACalhm&Paﬁ'icia Calhoun - bl R : SN

And DOES I through X, owners . ; N ; _y L R
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to ail persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of California,
that

administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following described real property inthe
"C()untnyRiverside: S e : : AL T e SRR

ADDRESS: 73590 Armand Way, Thousand Palms, Ca 92276
PARCEL #: 694-071-016 o ol “
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: .24 Acres M/L IN Lot 25 MB 392/071 TR 29151-1 Sec 29 T4SROE

'VIOLATIONS: RCO 457: RCC 15.16.020 Substandard Structure, RCO 541: RCC 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish

- that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements. of Ordmanogs /(Riverside Coumy Codes) -
~listed abdvp; that evgeiy owner af?sgid real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a proper request in the form and
 within the time prescribed by the Code cited: and that failiire to eomply with the lawful orders of the Code Enforcement Director mdiw%mmd
 agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereaffer issued relative to the above matter may-result in dcmofmon of the oﬁe&égm ;
... ‘abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and assessment of the costs, expenses, az}d, aémmx_su'auve costs oot gle
‘ ‘property heretofore described as & tax and special assessment lien on such property; that any p_urchaser,hzs h§xrs, or assigns a;;qgmng , fﬁognmb' ‘
subsequent to the recording of the Notice with the County Recorder shall have such intetest subject and subordinate to said tax assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the Cali

axation Code, that a tax déduction,may, not be :
these proceedings. ' e

© Dated: July17,2013 R
' - o - Davela

: ~ NOWLEDGEMENT
State of California ) , g
: rCounty of Riverside )

om0t bofore me. Sera C. Nunes, Notasy Public. cerce D o proved to e on the basis of satisfactory
On =)=t before me, Sara C. Nunez, Notary Public, personally appeared ‘Dave Lawless who proved to me on the t / ; Ty
“evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s¥ isiare-subscibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha&ny cxecmed ;he mi& ;

- hisfhesitheir authorized ~m¢igg¢j; and that by his/hesitheir signature(sy on the instrument the permn(sa: or the’enmy upon behalf of w

person{sY acted, executed the instrument. - - : ' e S L R

. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true aad correct.

i ;a?"'"",'x"WN b : o A e

~ Comm. Expires Aprl T4, 3077
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" PROOF OF SERVICE
~ Case No. CV13-0261

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Stacy Baumgartner, the undersigned, declare that I am a c1tlzen of the Umted States and am

employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or
proceeding; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12 Floor Rlvers1de Cahforma 92501.

That on April XX, 2014 I served the following document(s).

e NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
~ VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISAN CE

. NOTICE LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed i ina sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST)

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. Iam "readily familiar" with the office's practlce of collectlon

N

the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepald at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of busmess

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: 1 caused tobe dellvered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s)

STATE - 1 declare under penalty of peljury under the laws of the State of California that the '
above is true and correct. L

i

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed inthe ofﬁce ofa member of the bar of ﬂns court at
“whose direction the service was made. ;

EXECUTED ON April XX, 2014, at Riverside, California.

STACY BAUMGARTNER

and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with |







CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT Greg Flannery
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE =~ o brforeement

March 31, 2014

'NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE

PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: ~ Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV13-02621
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 694-071-016 k
and Responsible Paxties List) Property: 73590 Armand Way, Thousand Palms

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Superv1sors pursuant to
Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457 and 725 to consider the substandard structure located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY
described as 73590 Armand Way, Thousand Palms Riverside County, California; and more paltlcularly described as Assessor’s
Parcel Number 694—071-016

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at thrs hearing to show cause why the
SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the violation from the real
property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, May 6, 2014, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County
Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence
will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
-exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the
Board of Supervisors for consideration and del1berat10n in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs,
are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725. The Department may seek
recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT
~ PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement
costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No..725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may resultina

specral assessment lren against the property. '

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case and
attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code
Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearmg in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the

Board’s Office. r .

GREG FLANNERY
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL

: Superv1s1ng Code Enforcement Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12THF LOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
51 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



NOTICE LIST 3
Subject Property 73590 Armand Way, Thousand Palms; Case No.: CV13- 02621
APN: 694-071-016; District 4/4 RDR

MICHAEL A. CALHOUN
PATRICIA JO CALHOUN
P.O BOX 2653

APTOS, CA 95001

MICHAEL A. CAHOUN
PATRICIA JO CALHOUN
99 PASEO DRIVE
WATSONVILLE, CA 95076

RDR SPRINGS, LLC.
52050 INDUSTRIAL WAY
COACHELLA, CA 92236

SHENANDOAH SPRINGS, LLC.
7266 EDINGER AVE. SUITE L
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

SHENANDOAN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC
7266 EDINGER AVE., SUITE L
HUNTINGTON BFJ\CH CA 92647 ’

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY
135 MAIN STREET, STE 1900
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

STERLING BANK AND TRUST, FSB
ONE TOWNE SQUARE, 17™ FLOOR
SOUTHFIELD, Mi 48076

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
SPECIAL PROCEDURES SECTION
P.O. BOX 2952

SACRAMENTO, CA 925812

INTERNAL REVENUE SECTION
P.O. BOX 145585 STOP 8420G
CINCINNATI, OH 45250-5585
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV13302621- RDR‘ L

|l STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Stacy ‘Baumgartner, the undersigned, declare that T am a citizen of the United States and am
employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or
proceeding; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12* Floor, Riverside, Califomia 92501.

‘That on March 31, 2014 I served the following document(s):

e NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

e NOTICE LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelOpe(s) addressed as folldw,s:

' OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST)

" BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. Iam "readily familiar” with the office's practice of collection

~ and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with

“the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of business. T

B

~ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such ehvelope(S) by hand to the offices
~ of the addressee(s). ; , R ,

Eg - STATE -1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct. e = ,
FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
- whose direction the service was made. , o a o

EXECUTED ON March 31, 2014, at Riverside, California.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
'COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

 AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
April 2, 2014
RE CASE NO: CV1302621
1, Hector Herrera, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
»7 38686 El Cerrito Road, Suite 200

Palm Desert, California 92211

Mail Stop #4016.

That on 04/02/2014 at 9:10 am, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to correct County Ordinance and v1olat10ns
and abate public nuisance, Notice list and proof of service. at the property described as: :

Property Address: 73590 ARMAND WAY, THOUSAND PLMS
Assessor's Parcel Number: 694407 1-016

I declare under the pénalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on April 2, 2014 in the County of Riverside, Califorﬁia.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

(A Yy

By: Hector Herrera, Sr. Code Enforcement Oﬁicer

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477







